PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norifumi GOTO	11/06/2009
Nobuyuki KITAMURA	11/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermos K.K.
Street Address:	1435, Yoshida-Shimonakano, Tsubame-shi
City:	Niigata
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29351300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.225.6317

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McGovern

Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1828.029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. McGovern

Total Attachments: 1 source=00293999#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

hereby sell, assign, and transfer toThermos K. K. corporation existing under the laws ofJapan located at 1435. Yoshida-Shimonakano. Tsubame-shi, Niigata, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and inte all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relationally continued in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me'us date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuand extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, slawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all roaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United State Signature		oi lamana Karata at 11 Karata	respectively at Ichinomiya ahi Aich
corporation existing under the laws ofJapan located at 1435. Yoshida-Shimonakano, Tsubame-shi, Niigata, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interactional all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related DRINK CONTAINER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuand extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, a lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all reports and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States Signature	1	ii, Japan; Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan	respectively at <u>termiomiya-sm, Alch</u>
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interall countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relation. DRINK CONTAINER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuand extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives and known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, slawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all roaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States Signature Norifumi Goto Date Lov. O. 2009		(. K.	ell, assign, and transfer to <u>Thermos K</u>
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and inte all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relation. DRINK CONTAINER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuand extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives and known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, shown to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, shown to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, shown to me/us respecting sold improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, shown to me/us respecting sold improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, shown to me/us respecting sold improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, shown to me/us respecting for said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, shown to me/us respecting possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and Signature Advisory Cotton Date Advisory One Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date		n	ion existing under the laws of Japan
all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related DRINK CONTAINER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuand extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, as awful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all repaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and Signature Alough Argunia Goto Signature Date Alough 2009 Signature Date Date Date Date Date	:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuand extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, a lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all repaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and Signature Holy Chamic Coto Signature Holy Chamic Coto Signature Holy Chamic Coto Date Holy Love Dog Signature Date Signature Date Date Date Date	erest fo	atives, the entire right, title, and interestrica, in and to certain inventions relating	ries including the United States of Amer
date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuand extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, a lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all repaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and Signature Holy Chamic Coto Signature Holy Chamic Coto Signature Holy Chamic Coto Date Holy Love Dog Signature Date Signature Date Date Date Date			lin on onelication for I // D // C
Signature Date Signature Date	so to do ny facts	l covenant that I/we have full right so to Company or its representatives any f	vas assignee of the entire interest, and
Signature	rightfu ms, and	g and reissue applications, make all right d said Company, its successors, assigns, n for said invention in the United States.	me/us respecting said improvements a pers, execute all divisional, continuing I generally do everything possible to aid , to obtain and enforce proper protection
Signature Date	rightfu ms, and	g and reissue applications, make all right d said Company, its successors, assigns, n for said invention in the United States.	me/us respecting said improvements a pers, execute all divisional, continuing I generally do everything possible to aid , to obtain and enforce proper protection
Q:	rightfu ms, and	g and reissue applications, make all right d said Company, its successors, assigns, n for said invention in the United States.	me/us respecting said improvements a pers, execute all divisional, continuing I generally do everything possible to aid , to obtain and enforce proper protection
Signature Date	rightfu ms, and	g and reissue applications, make all right d said Company, its successors, assigns, a for said invention in the United States. Date 100.6.2009 Date 100.10,2009	me/us respecting said improvements a pers, execute all divisional, continuing a generally do everything possible to aid, to obtain and enforce proper protection ignature Novifumi Ctoto Norifumi GOTO Norifumi GOTO Nobuyuki KITAMURA
•	rightfu ms, and	g and reissue applications, make all right d said Company, its successors, assigns, a for said invention in the United States. Date 100, 10, 2009 Date 100, 10, 2009	me/us respecting said improvements a spers, execute all divisional, continuing a generally do everything possible to aid to obtain and enforce proper protection ignature Novifumi Coto Norifumi GOTO ignature Nobuyuki KITAMURA
Signature Date	rightfu ms, and	g and reissue applications, make all right d said Company, its successors, assigns, a for said invention in the United States. Date 100,10,2009 Date	me/us respecting said improvements a spers, execute all divisional, continuing a generally do everything possible to aid, to obtain and enforce proper protection ignature Norifumi Goto Norifumi GOTO ignature Nobuyuki KITAMURA ignature